TCR3DG series
2023-11-01
Rev.3.0
© 2016-2022
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation 1
TOSHIBA CMOS Linear Integrated Circuit Silicon Monolithic
TCR3DG series
300 mA CMOS Low Dropout Regulator with inrush current protection circuit

Output current IOUT DC 300              (Note 3) mA
Operation Temperature Topr -40 to 85 °C
Output Capacitance COUT ≥ 1.0 μF ―
Input Capacitance CIN ≥ 1.0 μF ―
1 2
A
B
TCR3DG series
2023-11-01
Rev.3.0
© 2016-2022
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation 3
 List of Products Number, Output voltage and Marking
Please ask your local retailer about the devices with (*) or other output voltages.
Top Marking (top view)
Example: TCR3DG32 (3.2 V output)
Product No. Output voltage
(V)(Typ.)
Marking Product No. Output voltage
(V)(Typ.)
Marking
TCR3DG10 1.0 E TCR3DG285* 2.85 R
TCR3DG11* 1.1 F TCR3DG30* 3.0 T
TCR3DG12 1.2 H TCR3DG31* 3.1 U
TCR3DG13* 1.3 J TCR3DG32 3.2 A
TCR3DG135* 1.35 K TCR3DG33 3.3 B
TCR3DG18* 1.8 L TCR3DG35* 3.5 V
TCR3DG25* 2.5 P TCR3DG36* 3.6 C
TCR3DG28* 2.8 W TCR3DG45* 4.5 D
A
VOUT
VIN
GND